
Planica, Kranjska gora (SLO) 5.2.2024

IN IN OUT DURATION ON SCREEN GRAPHICS

(GMT) (local time: GMT+1) (h.mm.ss)

09:13:45 10:13:45 10:23:45 00:10:00 Neutral Signal Countdown to Live

09:23:45 10:23:45 Start of the International Feed 

10:23:45 10:24:45 0:01:00 Countdown COUNTDOWN CLOCK 1'00''

10:24:45 10:24:55 0:00:10 EBU Opener

09:24:55 10:24:55 10:30:00 0:05:05 OPENING SEQUENCE

10:24:55 10:25:05 0:00:10 Wide Shots: Atmosphere at the Venue TITLE EVENT

10:25:05 10:26:05 0:01:00 Venue presentation Clip

10:26:05 10:26:20 0:00:15 Wide Shot: Race Hill / Beauty Shot HILL INFO

10:26:20 10:26:30 0:00:10 Wide Shot: Race Hill / Beauty Shot

10:26:30 10:26:45 0:00:15 Wide Shot: Race Hill / Beauty Shot WEATHER

10:26:45 10:27:00 0:00:15 Wide Shot: Race Hill / Beauty Shot JURY

10:27:00 10:28:30 0:01:30 Wide Shot: Race Hill / Beauty Shot Startlist Women/Men

10:28:30 10:29:30 0:01:00 Back Stage: Warmup at start

10:29:30 10:30:00 0:00:30 Close-ups & Warm-ups: Start area

09:30:00 10:30:00 11:23:05 0:53:05 RACE SEQUENCE Quali

10:30:00 10:52:45 0:22:45 Qualification (W) Athlete ID / Result

10:52:45 10:55:45 0:03:00
Quali Over: - Wide Shot

                       - Slo-mo top 3 athlete

- QUALI Results Women

- Athlete ID

10:55:45 11:23:05 0:27:20 Qualification (M) Athlete ID / Result

10:23:05 11:23:05 11:25:05 0:02:00 CLOSING SEQUENCE

11:25:05 11:25:40 0:00:35
Quali Over: - Wide Shot

                       - Slo-mo top 3 athlete

- QUALI Results Men

- Athlete ID

11:25:40 11:26:25 0:00:45 HIGHLIGHTS: best 3 Athletes  (3rd-1st) Athletes ID

11:26:25 11:26:55 0:00:30 Wide Shot Director / TV production

11:26:55 11:27:05 0:00:10 EBU Closing Clip

01:00:10 Total Duration

10:27:05 11:27:05 Estimated International Feed closing time
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Planica, Kranjska gora (SLO) 5.2.2024

IN IN OUT DURATION ON SCREEN GRAPHICS

(GMT) (local time: GMT+1) (h.mm.ss)

11:43:50 12:43:50 12:53:50 00:15:00 Test signal

12:43:50 12:53:50 0:10:00 Neutral Shot

11:53:50 12:53:50 Start International Feed

12:53:50 12:54:50 0:01:00 Countdown COUNTDOWN CLOCK 1'00''

12:54:50 12:55:00 0:00:10 EBU Opener

11:55:00 12:55:00 13:00:00 0:05:00 OPENING SEQUENCE

12:55:00 12:55:10 0:00:10 Wide Shot: Race Hill / Beauty Shot TITLE EVENT

12:55:10 12:56:10 0:01:00 Venue presentation Clip

12:56:10 12:56:20 0:00:10 Wide Shot: Race Hill / Beauty Shot DISCIPLINE

12:56:20 12:56:35 0:00:15 Wide Shot: Race Hill / Beauty Shot Course Info

12:56:35 12:56:50 0:00:15 Wide Shot: Race Hill / Beauty Shot WEATHER

12:56:50 12:57:00 0:00:10 Wide Shot: Race Hill / Beauty Shot JURY

12:57:00 12:58:30 0:01:30 Wide Shot: Race Hill / Beauty Shot Qualification Results Women/Men

12:58:30 12:59:15 0:00:45 Top Qualifiers Women/Men Athlete ID, Ranking

12:59:15 13:00:00 0:00:45 Close-ups & Warm-ups: Start area

12:00:00 13:00:00 14:20:20 1:20:20 RACE SEQUENCE Finals

13:00:00 13:00:00

Heats Rundown:

-	Heat Startlist

-	Presentation at start

-	Race

-	Winner of the heat

As required

13:00:00 13:25:00 0:25:00 1/4 Final Women (5 Heats) Athlete ID / Result

13:25:00 13:50:00 0:25:00 1/4 Final Men (5 Heats) Athlete ID / Result

13:50:00 13:51:30 0:01:30 Info Break: Wide shot, Highlights

13:51:30 14:01:30 0:10:00 1/2 Final Women (2 Heats) Athlete ID / Result

14:01:30 14:11:30 0:10:00 1/2 Final Men (2 Heats)

14:11:30 14:13:00 0:01:30 Info Break: Wide shot, Highlights

14:13:00 14:18:00 0:05:00 Final Women (1Heat) Athlete ID / Result

14:18:00 14:20:20 0:02:20 Final Men (1Heat) Athlete ID / Result

13:20:20 14:20:20 14:27:25 0:07:05 CLOSING SEQUENCE

14:20:20 14:21:00 0:00:40 Wide Shot Final Ranking

14:21:00 14:21:45 0:00:45 Flower Ceremony Women Flower Ceremony Top 3

14:21:45 14:22:05 0:00:20 Winner Run SloMo Athlete ID

14:22:05 14:22:50 0:00:45 Flash Interview Winner Athlete ID

14:22:50 14:23:35 0:00:45 Flower Ceremony Men Flower Ceremony Top 3

14:23:35 14:23:55 0:00:20 Winner Run SloMo Athlete ID

14:23:55 14:24:40 0:00:45 Flash Interview Winner Athlete ID

14:24:40 14:26:10 0:01:30 Daily Highlights

14:26:10 14:26:20 0:00:10 Beauty Shot Director / TV production

14:26:20 14:26:25 0:00:05 Wide Shot

14:26:25 14:27:25 0:01:00 Fade to Black

01:32:25 Duration

13:27:25 14:27:25 Estimated International Feed closing time

13:27:25 14:27:25 14:41:25 0:12:00 UNILATERAL - OFF AIR PROGRAM

14:27:25 14:28:25 00:01:00 Cooldown for Athletes

14:28:25 14:29:25 00:01:00 Interview Winner - Mother Tounge

14:29:25 14:30:25 00:01:00 Interview Second - English + Mother Tounge

14:30:25 14:31:25 00:01:00 Interview Third Place - English + Mother Tounge

14:31:25 14:36:15 00:04:50 Interviews on request from Takers (Subject to Orders and Coordination)

14:36:15 14:41:15 00:05:00 Summary of best Clips - CLEAN for editorial use

14:41:15 14:41:25 00:00:10 EBU Closing Clip
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